## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Complete Owner Name previously recorded on Reel 12058 Frame 0378. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Lockheed Martin Corporation 1011 Lockheed Way Palmdale, CA 93599-2191.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lockheed Martin Corporation	07/25/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lockheed Martin Corporation
Street Address:	6801 Rockledge Drive
Internal Address:	MS 236
City:	Bethesda
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	20817

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6649096

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(301)897-6606 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: Patrick.M.Hogan@Imco.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick M. Hogan 6801 Rockledge Drive Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: MS 236

Address Line 4: Bethesda, MARYLAND 20817

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick M. Hogan

Total Attachments: 7 source=6649096#page1.tif source=6649096#page2.tif source=6649096#page3.tif source=6649096#page4.tif

REEL: 015438 FRAME: 0922

PATENT 500014544

source=6649096#page5.tif source=6649096#page6.tif source=6649096#page7.tif



(Rel. 71 - 6/97 Pub.605) FORM 4-2.3 4-65

10.00 m

10-12-2001

## 

101861134

Docket No. SW-00768

**Box Patent Application Assistant Commissioner for Patents** Washington, D.C. 20231



COVER SHEET FOR ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) ACCOMPANYING NEW PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 3.31)

#### **IDENTIFICATION OF APPLICATION** (37 CFR 3.21 and 37 CFR 3.31(a)(4))

1. The assignme	∍ ☑ patent application ☐ provisional patent application filed herewith and, to which the attached nt (document refers, is identified as follows:
a.	Type of application Application of patent (37 CFR 1.51(a)(1)) Provisional application (37 CFR 1.51(a)(2)) International application (37 CFR 1.431)
h.	Date of execution, 7/25/04

NOTE: Leave this blank if assignment is for a provisional application

C. Name of each inventor:

John D. Webster

#### **CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.10\*** (Express Mail label number le mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional.)

I hereby certify that this "Cover Sheet For Assignment (Document) Accompanying New Patent Application," along with any document referred to, is being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date \_\_\_\_\_ in an envelope as "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee," Mailing Label Number \_\_\_\_ addressed to the: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Robert A. Schruhl (type or print name of person mailing paper)

#### (Signature of person mailing paper)

WARNING: Certificate of mailing (first class) or facsimile transmission procedures of 37 CFR 1.8 cannot be used to obtain a date of mailing or transmission for this correspondence.

\*WARNING: Each paper or fee filed by "Express Mail" must have the number of the "Express Mail" mailing label placed thereon prior to mailing. 27 CFR 1.10(b).
"Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the "Since the filing of correspondence under § 1.10 without the Express Mail mailing label thereon is an oversight that can be avoided by the

exercise of reasonable care, requests for waiver of this requirements will not be granted on petition.\* Notice of Oct. 24, 1996, 60 Fed. Reg. 56, 439, at 56,442.1

10/10/2001 BTOW11 00000052 121815 09917850

01 FC:581 40.00 CH (Cover Sheet For Assignment: Accompanying New Patent Application [4-2,3] - page 1 of 4

**PATENT** REEL: 012058 FRAME: 0378

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015438 FRAME: 0924



NAM	PARTY(IES)	CONVEYNG	INTEREST	(37 CF).	-1(a)(1))
-----	------------	----------	----------	----------	-----------

The party(ies) conveying this interest is ( re):

Name John D. Webster

		TAPATA	(37 CFR 3.31(a)(2))
	3.	The rights are being convey Name: Lockheed Marti Address: 1011 Lockheed	n Corporation
124 124 14		Palmdale, CA <u>93599-2191</u>	
		Telephone No.: (805) 572-3	063
V) XI A			DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 CFR 3.31(a)(3))
	4.	The accompanying document an assignment.  a security agreement.  a license.  a merger.  a change of name.  a change of address.  other.	nt inlends to accomplish:
		NAME A	ND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENC SHOULD BE MAILED (37 CFR 3.31(a)(5))
5		Please address corresponde Name: Robert A. Schr. Address: 1011 Lockheed Palmdale, CA 93599-2191 Telephone No.: (805) 572-30	ıhl Way

(Cover Sheet For Assignment: Accompanying New Patent Application [4-2.3] - page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012058 FRAME: 0379





(Rel. 71 • 8/97 Pub.505) FORM 4-2.3 4-67

### DATE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 CFR 3.31(a)(7))

6. The attached assignment (document) ras executed on: 7/25/01

## LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

NOTE:	"The Office will accept and record non-English language documents only if accompanied by a verified English translation signed by the individual making translation." 37 CFR 3.26.
	is in the English language.  is not in the English language. A verified English translation signed by the individual making the

#### ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

NOTE: "Either the original document or a true copy of the original document may be submitted for recording. Only one side of each page shall be used. The paper used should be lieukible, strong, white, non-shiny, durable, and preferably no larger than 21.5 x 33.1 cm. (8-1/2 x 14 inches) with a 2.5 cm. (one-inch) margin on all sides "37 CFR 3.24.

- 7. Submittal herewith is:
  - [ X] the original document. a true copy of the original document.

NOTE: "If the original (assignment) document is two-sided or the wrong size, the practitioner can comply with the requirement (set out in 37 CFR § 3.24) by providing a true copy of the original document using only one side of each page on the correct size paper." Notice of June 24, 1922, 1140 O.G. 53-74, at 67.

## NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS IDENTIFIED IN THIS COVER SHEET AND THE FEE (37 CFR 3.31 (a)(6))

3.	A.	This cover sheet identifies only one application:
		The fee for recordal (37 CFR 1.21(h)) is \$40.00.
		Attached is a check for \$40.00.  Please charge Account 12-1815 \$40.00
		Please charge Account 12-1815 \$40.00
		A duplicate of this cover sheet is attached.

(Cover Sheet For Assignment, Accompanying New Patent Application [4-2.3] - page 3 of 4

PATENT REEL: 012058 FRAME: 0380



# STATEMENT (37 CFR 3.31(a)(9)) AND SIGNATURE (37 CFR 3.31(a)(10))

/ <u>25/01</u> ata	Name of party submitting document
	Signature of party submitting document
(complete the following	ing, if the party submitting the document is applicant's attorney)
eg. No. 34,925	Signature of Practitioner
el. No. (805) 572-3063	
(444) 472 4440	Robert A. Schruhl  [time or print name of practitioner]
ustomer No.	1011 Lockheed Way
	P.O. Address
	Palmdale CA 93599-2191
TOTAL	AL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED
. The total number of pages being s	submitted, including cover sheet, attachment(s), and document(s) are:
	Total number of pages submitted 7
	(Cover Sheet For Assignment Accompanying New Patent Application [4-2.3] - page 4 of 4
	• '
71 - 8/57 Pub.805)	FORM 4-2.3 4-68

B ZA	THE SHE	11 11 11 11 11	1000	N. 1. 1. 1. 1.
207	200 7775	3 1 20		Self-March of the
aren u	7.00		NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	AA315 (124)
4.20	200 THE	100000		2 65 60 4
bana.				
E LEUR	100		Decision of the	
	V 30-50	2.53		
1.65			TOTAL STREET	
ROSE Q	70 St 123 I	10.00	COLUMN TO SERVICE	70 K 1 K 2 K 2 K 2 K 2 K 2 K 2 K 2 K 2 K 2
racea	2010/01/20	HUSENS!		250 100
28 ST	2000	公原物	SERVICE SERVICE	
II Wa	经已经定	CR 85500	A 1 1 1 2 2 2 2	
		<b>利雪福</b>	ST 188	
CHECK		200	1000000	23,373,312
1000	CORCUS	9 C C C C		3131
14. Th	arind res			
201	<b>不知意的概</b>			3335
200	STATES.	<b>第一张</b> 图	35 Veh 5	
	5125-525			
	5,200,000	EXTENSE.		
232	25 64000	71 BE	Sta. • 5	33.25
PS 1	Sec. 155.			
12.00		2014 2253		
can:		1,000	5 a 19 c	MAKE STATE
948			12.5	
74	200		Sec. 21.	and the office of
N 11	24.71	40		
80			11.5	1202
	1.0	1.00	4 1 2 1 4 1	200
mane	7 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	100	100	
716.00		10,755.64		14.55
Let His		140.7	10.74	
COUR !		200.00	SECTION AND ADDRESS.	
U.M.	7. 5		1	
antine.	17 B. B. S.	300	3	
100.0		33	7 45	200
THE R			4 . 360	37.77
2.0			35 . 66	
ran.		9 207	100	
26.00		11 N		2.06
274		41 1 1 W		200
370	y . y .	1, 1, 12	100	
		E 6	11.5	A 2 . No. 1
			. 17 7 32	
7	100	3 3 3		
40.0	44 Sec. 1	100	· · · · ·	
	THE RES	44.	3	1.0
/	100	55.5	The second	

Practitioner's Docket No. SW-09768  For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights For: ☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.S. Provisional Application For: ☑ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application For: ☐ PCT Application By: Multiple inventors   ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)  In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,  ASSIGNORS (Inventors):    Open or print name of towardors)	16-19	7 Pub.805) FORM 16-3.2	
For: Suls. And/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors  ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)  In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,  ASSIGNORS (Inventors):    (type or print name of inventors)			
For: Suls. And/or Foreign Rights For: U.S. Application or U.S. Provisional Application For: U.S. Patent For: PCT Application By: Multiple Inventors  ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)  In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,  ASSIGNORS (Inventors):    (type or print name of inventors)	F2 & 75070 a to	oner's Docket No. SW-00768	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1 receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,  ASSIGNORS (Inventors):    (type or print name of inventors)	PATENT	For: 🖾 U.S. and/or 🖾 Foreign Rights For: 🖾 U.S. Application or	
ASSIGNORS (Inventors):  (type or print name of inventors)  Address  John D. Webster  4648 Greencrest Way, Palmdale, CA, 93551		ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)	
(type or print name of inventors)  Address  John D. Webreter  4648 Greencrest Way, Palmdale, CA, 93551	.00), the	which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	
John D. Webster  4645 Greencrest Way, Palmdele, CA. 93551		ORS (Inventors):	
John D. Webster  4648 Greencrest Way, Palmdele, CA. 93551	Nationality	ame of invantors) Address	
	USA	/ebster 4646 Greencrest Way, Palmdele, CA, 93651	(C)
			ji Li
And	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		grad. Lond
			parties of the second s

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors (18-3.2)-page 1 of 3  $\,$ 

**PATENT** REEL: 012058 FRAME: 0382



	:	
Lockheed N	Martin Compretion	
(type or print nam	of ASSIGNEE)	Address
USA		1011 Lockheed Way, Palmdale CA 93599
Nationality		
and the suc	cessors, assigns and legal representati	ves of the ASSIGNEE
⊠ the a	(comple entire right, title and interest ndivided percent ( %) interest	ate one of the following)
	d States and its territorial possessions	
		Mary Land
⊠ and	in all foreign countries, including all rigi	if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	and all improvements which are disclo	
	(check and comple	ete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and which is	tound in	
(a) 🔯 U.S.	patent application executed on even d	ate herewith
(b) 🔲 U.S.	patent application executed on	
		ve inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention
	Express mail label No.:	
	Malled:	
☐ T	To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for records	al of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby sent below the filing date and application number when they
(d) U.S.	application No. /	filed on
(e) Intern filed c	national application No. PCT /	
(f) 🔲 U.S. p	patent No.	issued
☐ A		ndence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is bein
	(check (g), if foreign a	oplication(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🖾 and a	ny legai equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to claim priority
		(Assignment of Invention - Multiple Inventors [16-3.2] - page 2
	05)	FORM 16-3.2 16-

PATENT . REEL: 012058 FRAME: 0383



(Rel. 71 - 6/97 Pub.505)	FORM 16-3.2	
	FORM 10-3.2	16-19
		10-13

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtr.in, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARMING: The date of signing must be same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

(type name of inventor)	Signaturing Tito Verticia			
John D. Webster		648 Green crest Way, Palmciale, CA. 93551		
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			·	

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added

RECORDED: 07/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 012058 FRAME: 0384

> PATENT REEL: 015438 FRAME: 0930

**RECORDED: 12/13/2004**